UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc# 1912113183 Fee \$42.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

EDWARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 05/01/2019 03:02 PM PG: 1 OF 3

MAIL TO: FOV N AVO LAW 1022 SO. Lagrange RD LA Grange FL 60525 SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED (CORPORATION TO INDIVIDUAL) ILLINOIS 10F(

THIS INDENTUCE made this ___17__ day of April, 2019, between Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association (P.O. Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265-0043), a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States of America and duly authorized to transact business in the State of ILLINOIS, party of the first part, and PJ & JSC LLC, Series 1 (8650 W Penny Lane, Palos Park, IL 60464), party of the second part, WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (Ten dollars and no/100s) in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN AND CONVEY unto the party of the second part, and to their heirs and assigns, FOREVER, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of Cook and the State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL COVENANTS, CONDITIONS EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND ANY OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD.

Together with all and singular the hereditament and appurtenances thereunder belonging, or in otherwise appertaining, and the reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditament and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND HOLD the said premises is allove described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

The Grantor promises or covenants to defend title to the property from and against all lawful claims and demands of all persons claiming by, through or under Grantor and none other.

PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER(S): 15-33-120-007-0000

PROPERTY ADDRESS(ES): 823 North La Grange Road, LaGrange Park, IL, 60526

R	EAL ESTATE	TRANSFER	TAX:		01- Ma y-2019
		(40)	COL	JNTY:	135.25
			iLLI	NOIS:	270.50
_				DTAL:	405.75
	15-33-120	201904016	49274 I	1-939-679-136	

1912113183 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	Fannie Mae a/k/a Association	Federal National Mortgage				
	By: McCalla Ra As Attorney Benjamin N	br Fact				
STATE OF Y.)						
COUNTY OF COOK) SS						
hereby certify that Benjamin N. Burst ar Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage A. whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the form	n, personally known is scopiation, and perso ore going instrument, signed, sealed and c	If for said County, in the State aforesaid, do not to be the attorney in fact for Fannie enally known to me to be the same person(s appeared before me this day in person and delivered the said instrument, as his/her/the orth.				
Signed or attested before me on17		TARY PUBLIC				
My commission expires	06/20/2022					
This Instrument was prepared by Amanda Griffin/McCalla Raymer Leibert Pierce, LLC 1 North Dearborn, Suite 1200, Chicago, IL 60602 OFFICIAL SEAL AMANDA K. GRIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS COOK COUNTY						
PLEASE SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX E PT TSC LLC Series 8650 W Penny LA	s 1 .	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 06/20/2022				
PALOS PAK TI	- 60464					

1912113183 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

JT 7 IN b.

JUTHWEST COWNSHIP 59 NC.

AND ALL THAT PAR'I

QUARTER OF SAID SEC.

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

OR

CORRESPONDENCE

OR

COR